Tiidal Gaming Announces Uplisting to OTCQB Venture Market

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - April 11, 2022) - Tiidal Gaming Group Corp. (CSE: TIDL) (OTCQB: TIIDF) ("Tiidal Gaming" or the "Company"), a leading esports and gaming platform company, is pleased to announce that the Company's common shares (the "Shares") will commence trading on the OTCQB Venture Market (the "OTCQB") at the market open on April 11, 2022 under the symbol "TIIDF".

"Today's news is an important milestone towards broadening our market presence across the United States as we engage with our increasingly global investor base," said Tom Hearne, CEO of Tiidal Gaming. "Listing on the OTCQB positions Tiidal Gaming with increased visibility among the American investment community and improved liquidity for our current and prospective shareholders."

Additionally, the Company is applying for eligibility for book-entry delivery and depository services of Depository Trust Company ("DTC"), to facilitate electronic settlement of transfers of its Shares in the United States. This electronic method of clearing securities expedites the receipt of stock and cash and accelerates the settlement process for investors. DTC eligibility will help enhance the Company's potential investor base and offer a more convenient trading experience for current and future shareholders while enhancing the liquidity of the Shares on the OTCQB.

The Shares of Tiidal Gaming will continue to trade on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") under the ticker "TIDL".

The Company also announces that Mr. Carlo Rigillo, a Chartered Professional Accountant with two decades of financial and public markets experience, will become Tiidal Gaming's Chief Financial Officer ("CFO") effective today. Tiidal Gaming's former CFO, Alex McAulay, will assist with a smooth transition and the Company wishes to thank Mr. McAulay for his effort and contributions to the Company.

About OTCQB

The OTCQB, operated by OTC Markets Group Inc., is designed for developing and entrepreneurial companies in the United States and abroad. Companies must be current in their financial reporting and undergo an annual verification and management certification process, including meeting a minimum bid price and other financial conditions. With more compliance and quality standards, the OTCQB provides investors improved visibility to enhance trading decisions. The OTCQB is recognized by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission as an established public market providing public information for analysis and value of securities.

About Tiidal Gaming

Tiidal Gaming is a leading media and technology platform enabling next generation engagement in esports and gaming. We are positioned at the intersection of gaming, media, and betting and enable our partners to create positive, engaging, and immersive fan and consumer experiences through our industry-leading media and technology offerings. With deep industry roots and expertise, Tiidal is focused on the next generation of fan and consumer and building the future of game-based entertainment. For more information, please visit www.tiidal.gg.

For more information, please contact:

Tom Hearne Chief Executive Officer, Tiidal Gaming e: tom@tiidal.gg t: 416-560-0528 Investor Relations e: <u>ir@tiidal.gg</u> t: 905-510-7636

Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains certain forward-looking statements that reflect the current views and/or expectations of management of the Company with respect to performance, business and future events. Forward-looking statements are based on the then-current expectations, beliefs, assumptions, estimates and forecasts about the business and the industry and markets in which the Company operates. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions which are difficult to predict. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and information, which are qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. The Company does not undertake any obligation to release publicly any revisions for updating any voluntary forward-looking statements, except as required by applicable securities law.

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is available. Not for distribution to U.S. newswire services or for dissemination in the United States. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of U.S. securities laws.

Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/120010